High Force and Long Strokes
• High force in short heights with contact
forces to 15,400 lbs.
• Stroke lengths to 225 mm
• Dynamic lubrication extends spring life
• Bore seal resists contamination and rod
damage
• Self-aligning piston rod accepts normal

1.98 in.
11.5mm
.45 in.
M10 X 1.50 (2X)
Depth 16mm
.63 in.
31.7mm
1.25 in.
S
Y
L
TNKT 1000 Dimensional Information
Model X Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke Force L Y
mm in N lbs N lbs mm in mm in
TNKT1000X13 13 0.51
9,630 2,165
16,280 3,660 65 2.56 78 3.07
TNKT1000X16 16 0.63 16,505 3,710 68 2.68 84 3.31
TNKT1000X19 19 0.75 16,660 3,745 71 2.80 90 3.54
TNKT1000X25 25 0.98 16,860 3,790 77 3.03 102 4.02
TNKT1000X32 32 1.26 17,015 3,825 84 3.31 116 4.57
TNKT1000X38 38 1.50 17,080 3,840 90 3.54 128 5.04
TNKT1000X50 50 1.97 17,215 3,870 102 4.02 152 5.98
TNKT1000X63 63 2.48 17,280 3,885 115 4.53 178 7.01
TNKT1000X75 75 2.95 17,325 3,895 127 5.00 202 7.95
TNKT1000X80 80 3.15 17,350 3,900 132 5.20 212 8.35
TNKT1000X100 100 3.94 17,395 3,910 152 5.98 252 9.92
TNKT1000X125 125 4.92 17,435 3,920 177 6.97 302 11.89
TNKT1000X150 150 5.91 17,460 3,925 215 8.46 365 14.37
TNKT1000X175 175 6.89 17,480 3,930 240 9.45 415 16.34
TNKT1000X200 200 7.87 17,505 3,935 265 10.43 465 18.31
SAE-4
Charge Port
NOTE: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
5

M12 X 1.75 (4X)
Depth 16mm
.63 in.
38.1mm
1.50 in.
S
Y
L
53.9mm
2.12 in.
90°
TNKT 2400 Dimensional Information
Model X Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke Force L Y
mm in N lbs N lbs mm in mm in
TNKT2400X16 16 0.63
23,300 5,238
37,120 8,345 75 2.95 91 3.58
TNKT2400X19 19 0.75 37,655 8,465 78 3.07 97 3.82
TNKT2400X25 25 0.98 38,410 8,635 84 3.31 109 4.29
TNKT2400X32 32 1.26 38,990 8,765 91 3.58 123 4.84
TNKT2400X38 38 1.50 39,345 8,845 97 3.82 135 5.31
TNKT2400X50 50 1.97 39,810 8,950 109 4.29 159 6.26
TNKT2400X63 63 2.48 40,125 9,020 122 4.80 185 7.28
TNKT2400X75 75 2.95 40,325 9,065 134 5.28 209 8.23
TNKT2400X80 80 3.15 40,390 9,080 139 5.47 219 8.62
TNKT2400X100 100 3.94 40,590 9,125 159 6.26 259 10.20
TNKT2400X125 125 4.92 40,770 9,165 184 7.24 309 12.17
TNKT2400X150 150 5.91 40,880 9,190 220 8.66 370 14.57
TNKT2400X175 175 6.89 40,970 9,210 245 9.65 420 16.54
TNKT2400X200 200 7.87 41,035 9,225 270 10.63 470 18.50
SAE-4
Charge Port
NOTE: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
7

2.89 in.
104mm/4.09 in.
122mm/4.80 in.
11mm/.43 in.
29mm
1.14 in.
16mm/.63 in.
Modular flanges ordered separately
METAL FORMING SOLUTIONSTM
8
TNKT 4200
TNKT 4200 Dimensional Information
Model X Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke Force L Y
mm in N lbs N lbs mm in mm in
TNKT4200X16 16 0.63
42,900 9,645
68,545 15,410 78 3.07 94 3.70
TNKT4200X19 19 0.75 69,705 15,670 81 3.19 100 3.94
TNKT4200X25 25 0.98 71,370 16,045 87 3.43 112 4.41
TNKT4200X32 32 1.26 72,640 16,330 94 3.70 126 4.96
TNKT4200X38 38 1.50 73,395 16,500 100 3.94 138 5.43
TNKT4200X50 50 1.97 74,440 16,735 112 4.41 162 6.38
TNKT4200X63 63 2.48 75,155 16,895 125 4.92 188 7.40
TNKT4200X75 75 2.95 75,620 17,000 137 5.39 212 8.35
TNKT4200X80 80 3.15 75,775 17,035 142 5.59 222 8.74
TNKT4200X100 100 3.94 76,245 17,140 162 6.38 262 10.31
TNKT4200X125 125 4.92 76,620 17,225 187 7.36 312 12.28
TNKT4200X150 150 5.91 76,890 17,285 225 8.86 375 14.76
TNKT4200X175 175 6.89 77,090 17,330 250 9.84 425 16.73
TNKT4200X200 200 7.87 77,220 17,360 275 10.83 475 18.70
TNKT4200X225 225 8.86 77,330 17,385 300 11.81 525 20.67
Product Specifications
Pressure Medium ......................Nitrogen Gas
Maximum Charging
Pressure ............................. 150 bar/2175 psi

M12 X 1.75 (4X)
Depth 16mm
.63 in.
57.1mm
2.25 in.
S
Y
L
80.8mm
3.18 in.
90°
TNKT 6600 Dimensional Information
Model X Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke Force L Y
mm in N lbs N lbs mm in mm in
TNKT6600X16 16 0.63
68,435 15,385
99,285 22,320 88 3.46 104 4.09
TNKT6600X19 19 0.75 101,910 22,910 91 3.58 110 4.33
TNKT6600X25 25 0.98 106,000 23,830 97 3.82 122 4.80
TNKT6600X32 32 1.26 109,495 24,615 104 4.09 136 5.35
TNKT6600X38 38 1.50 111,740 25,120 110 4.33 148 5.83
TNKT6600X50 50 1.97 115,030 25,860 122 4.80 172 6.77
TNKT6600X63 63 2.48 117,455 26,405 135 5.31 198 7.80
TNKT6600X75 75 2.95 119,080 26,770 147 5.79 222 8.74
TNKT6600X80 80 3.15 119,635 26,895 152 5.98 232 9.13
TNKT6600X100 100 3.94 121,370 27,285 172 6.77 272 10.71
TNKT6600X125 125 4.92 122,860 27,620 197 7.76 322 12.68
TNKT6600X150 150 5.91 123,905 27,855 235 9.25 385 15.16
TNKT6600X175 175 6.89 124,660 28,025 260 10.24 435 17.13
TNKT6600X200 200 7.87 125,260 28,160 285 11.22 485 19.09
TNKT6600X225 225 8.86 125,705 28,260 310 12.20 535 21.06
SAE-4
Charge Port
NOTE: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
11

MGA-3000 service gauge assembly when charging and
discharging TNKT Series gas springs in the self-contained
mode.
Seal Kits and Tool Kits
TNKT gas springs are field repairable. There is a seal
kit with detailed instructions for each size gas spring.
Tool kits are also available.
Gas Spring
Seal Kit
Number
Tool Kit
Number
TNKT1000 60-112-7000 T2TK-250-750
TNKT2400 60-175-7000
T2TKTNKT4200 60-238-7000
TNKT6600 60-300-7000
Nitrogen Charging Assembly
Part Nos. NCA-580-2600 & NCA-680-2600
The NCA-580-2600 charging assembly is used to transfer nitrogen from a
commercial bottle to TNKT gas springs. The charging assembly includes a

1.98 in.
6mm
.24 in.
M8 X 1.25 (2X)
Depth 6mm
.24 in.
20mm
.79 in.
S
Y
L
TNKS 1000 Dimensional Information
Model X Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke Force L Y
mm in N lbs N lbs mm in mm in
TNKS1000X13 13 0.51
9,630 2,165
16,280 3,660 51 2.01 64 2.53
TNKS1000X16 16 0.63 16,505 3,710 54 2.13 70 2.76
TNKS1000X19 19 0.75 16,660 3,745 57 2.24 76 2.99
TNKS1000X25 25 0.98 16,860 3,790 63 2.48 88 3.46
TNKS1000X32 32 1.26 17,015 3,825 70 2.76 102 4.02
TNKS1000X38 38 1.50 17,080 3,840 76 2.99 114 4.49
TNKS1000X50 50 1.97 17,215 3,870 88 3.46 138 5.43
TNKS1000X63 63 2.48 17,280 3,885 101 3.98 164 6.46
TNKS1000X75 75 2.95 17,325 3,895 113 4.45 188 7.40
TNKS1000X80 80 3.15 17,350 3,900 118 4.65 198 7.80
TNKS1000X100 100 3.94 17,395 3,910 138 5.43 238 9.37
TNKS1000X125 125 4.92 17,435 3,920 163 6.41 288 11.34
TNKS1000X150 150 5.91 17,460 3,925 201 7.91 351 13.82
TNKS1000X175 175 6.89 17,480 3,930 226 8.90 401 15.79
TNKS1000X200 200 7.87 17,505 3,935 251 9.88 451 17.76
M6
Charge Port
NOTE: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
15
ø 9 mm
.35 in.
ø 9 mm
.35 in. 14 mm
.55 in.
ø 15 mm
.59 in.
ø 15 mm
.59 in.
12 mm (2x)
.47 in.
ø 20 mm
.79 in.
19.8 mm
.78 in.
75 mm
2.95 in. 56.5 mm
2.22 in.
TNKS 1000 Ordering Options
TNKS1000 X 100 — 2175
l l l
Model Stroke Charge Pressure
l l
See

M8 X 1.25 (4X)
Depth 6mm
.24 in.
28.3mm
1.11 in.
S
Y
L
40mm
1.57 in.
90°
TNKS 2400 Dimensional Information
Model X Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke Force L Y
mm in N lbs N lbs mm in mm in
TNKS2400X16 16 0.63
23,300 5,238
37,120 8,345 61 2.40 77 3.03
TNKS2400X19 19 0.75 37,655 8,465 64 2.52 83 3.27
TNKS2400X25 25 0.98 38,410 8,635 70 2.76 95 3.74
TNKS2400X32 32 1.26 38,990 8,765 77 3.03 109 4.29
TNKS2400X38 38 1.50 39,345 8,845 83 3.27 121 4.76
TNKS2400X50 50 1.97 39,810 8,950 95 3.74 145 5.71
TNKS2400X63 63 2.48 40,125 9,020 108 4.25 171 6.73
TNKS2400X75 75 2.95 40,325 9,065 120 4.72 195 7.68
TNKS2400X80 80 3.15 40,390 9,080 125 4.92 205 8.07
TNKS2400X100 100 3.94 40,590 9,125 145 5.71 245 9.65
TNKS2400X125 125 4.92 40,770 9,165 170 6.69 295 11.61
TNKS2400X150 150 5.91 40,880 9,190 206 8.11 356 14.02
TNKS2400X175 175 6.89 40,970 9,210 231 9.09 406 15.98
TNKS2400X200 200 7.87 41,035 9,225 256 10.08 456 17.95
M6
Charge Port
NOTE: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
17

M8 X 1.25 (4X)
Depth 12mm
.47 in.
42.4mm
1.67 in.
S
Y
L
60mm
2.36 in.
90°
TNKS 4200 Dimensional Information
Model X Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke Force L Y
mm in N lbs N lbs mm in mm in
TNKS4200X16 16 0.63
42,900 9,645
68,545 15,410 74 2.91 90 3.54
TNKS4200X19 19 0.75 69,705 15,670 77 3.03 96 3.78
TNKS4200X25 25 0.98 71,370 16,045 83 3.27 108 4.25
TNKS4200X32 32 1.26 72,640 16,330 90 3.54 122 4.80
TNKS4200X38 38 1.50 73,395 16,500 96 3.78 134 5.28
TNKS4200X50 50 1.97 74,440 16,735 108 4.25 158 6.22
TNKS4200X63 63 2.48 75,155 16,895 121 4.76 184 7.24
TNKS4200X75 75 2.95 75,620 17,000 133 5.24 208 8.19
TNKS4200X80 80 3.15 75,775 17,035 138 5.43 218 8.58
TNKS4200X100 100 3.94 76,245 17,140 158 6.22 258 10.16
TNKS4200X125 125 4.92 76,620 17,225 183 7.20 308 12.11
TNKS4200X150 150 5.91 76,890 17,285 221 8.70 371 14.61
TNKS4200X175 175 6.89 77,090 17,330 246 9.69 421 16.57
TNKS4200X200 200 7.87 77,220 17,360 271 10.67 471 18.54
TNKS4200X225 225 8.86 77,330 17,385 296 11.65 521 20.51
Product Specifications
Pressure Medium ......................Nitrogen Gas
Maximum Charging
Pressure ............................. 150 bar/2175 psi

Pressure ................................. 25 bar/360 psi
Max. Operating Temperature .......80°C/176°F
Maximum Piston Rod
Velocity .........................96m/min / 315ft/min
Maximum Utilized Stroke .....................100%
Maximum Strokes per Minute .......... ∼20-100
(dependent on stroke)
Repair Kit ..................................60-300-7000
Inlet Valve .................................56-072-5500
Charge Fitting ........................ T2-770-G1/8-P
Control Panel ..................................... CP-XM
TNKS 6600 Dimensional Information
Model X Stroke
Stroke (S) Contact Force Full Stroke Force L Y
mm in N lbs N lbs mm in mm in
TNKS6600X16 16 0.63
68,435 15,385
99,285 22,320 84 3.31 100 3.94
TNKS6600X19 19 0.75 101,910 22,910 87 3.43 106 4.17
TNKS6600X25 25 0.98 106,000 23,830 93 3.66 118 4.65
TNKS6600X32 32 1.26 109,495 24,615 100 3.94 132 5.20
TNKS6600X38 38 1.50 111,740 25,120 106 4.17 144 5.67
TNKS6600X50 50 1.97 115,030 25,860 118 4.65 168 6.61
TNKS6600X63 63 2.48 117,455 26,405 131 5.16 194 7.64
TNKS6600X75 75 2.95 119,080 26,770 143 5.63 218 8.58
TNKS6600X80 80 3.15 119,635 26,895 148 5.83 228 8.98
TNKS6600X100 100 3.94 121,370 27,285 168 6.61 268 10.55
TNKS6600X125 125 4.92 122,860 27,620 193 7.60 318 12.52
TNKS6600X150 150 5.91 123,905 27,855 231 9.09 381 15.00
TNKS6600X175 175 6.89 124,660 28,025 256 10.08 431 16.97
TNKS6600X200 200 7.87 125,260 28,160 281 11.06 481 18.94
TNKS6600X225 225 8.86 125,705 28,260 306 12.05 531 20.91
NOTE: All dimensions are nominal. Data shown are typical. Actual data for any particular unit may vary.
21
ø 80 mm
3.15 in.

The T2-770-T3 is used to charge TNKS1000 and 2400
models, while TNKS4200 and 6600 use the T2-770-G1/8-P.
T2-770-G1/8-P
Seal Kits and Tool Kits
TNKS gas springs are field repairable. There is a seal
kit with detailed instructions for each size gas spring.
Tool kits are also available.
Gas Spring
Seal Kit
Number
Tool Kit
Number
TNKS1000 60-112-7000 T2TK-250-750
TNKS2400 60-175-7000
T2TKTNKS4200 60-238-7000
TNKS6600 60-300-7000
Nitrogen Charging Assembly
Part Nos. NCA-580-2600 & NCA-680-2600
The NCA-580-2600 charging assembly is used to transfer nitrogen from a
commercial bottle to TNKS gas springs. The charging assembly includes a